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Overall Summary For Exhibit No.   SDG&E-24-WP

In 2013  $ (000) Incurred Costs

Adjusted-ForecastAdjusted-Recorded

Area:

Witness:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

Description 2013 2014 2015 2016

Non-Shared Services 12,221 13,277 14,838 15,038

Shared Services 3,797 3,892 3,982 5,120

Total 16,018 17,169 18,820 20,158

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Area:

Witness:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

In 2013 $ (000) Incurred Costs

Summary of Non-Shared Services Workpapers:  

Adjusted-Forecast
Adjusted-

Recorded

Description 2013 2014 2015 2016

A. VP of HR, Diversity , and Inclusion 376 376 376 376

B. Emergency Services 584 604 604 604

C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services 5,071 6,077 6,243 6,552

D. Diversity & Workforce Management 1,923 1,923 2,123 2,123

E. Organizational Effectiveness 1,762 1,772 1,834 1,825

G. HRIS Technology & Reporting 469 469 1,569 969

H. Employee Communications 243 263 296 296

I. Offices of the CEO and President & COO 1,793 1,793 1,793 2,293

Total 12,221 13,277 14,838 15,038

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Area:

Witness:

Workpaper:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

A. VP of HR, Diversity , and InclusionCategory:

1HR000.000

In 2013$ (000) Incurred Costs

2013 2014 2015 2016

Summary for Category:  A. VP of HR, Diversity , and Inclusion

Adjusted-ForecastAdjusted-Recorded

Labor 299 300 300 300

Non-Labor 76 76 76 76

NSE 0 0 0 0

Total 375 376 376 376

FTE 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7

Workpapers belonging to this Category:

1HR000.000 Vice President (VP) of Human Resoucres (HR)  Diversity  and Inclusion

300299 300 300Labor

7676 76 76Non-Labor

00 0 0NSE

376375 376 376Total

1.71.7 1.7 1.7FTE

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/H.R., DISABILITY & WORKERS COMP/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar

Page 3 of 121



Workpaper:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR003.000 - Long-Term Disability (LTD)

Category: C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

1. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

Year/Expl. RefIDFrom CCtrAdj TypeFTENSENLbrLabor

2013 0 -726 0 0.0 1-Sided Adj DSREED2014022

4160312610
Transfer LTD costs to correct workgroup

N/A

2013 Total 0 -726 0 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Supplemental Workpapers for Workpaper 1HR003.000

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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SDG&E
Long-Term Disability Projection
For Years 2014-2016

Actual
Type of Cost 2013 2014 2015 2016

Disability Claims Paid 913,816$                972,100$            1,009,227$         1,047,445$         

Total Cost 913,816$               972,100$           1,009,227$        1,047,445$        

Assumptions

Projection trends future years based on last current year with increases for estimated change in labor costs and headcount.

Escalation Factors
Labor Escalation 2.750% 2.750% 2.646%
Change in Headcount 3.628% 1.069% 1.141%

Projected

H:\2016 GRC\WC-LTD\SDGE_LTD_5-14-2014.xlsx
TAB: SDGE-LTD
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Beginning of Workpaper

1HR003.010 - Workers  Compensation (WC)

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Witness:

Category-Sub

Area: HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR003.010 - Workers  Compensation (WC)

Category: C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

2. Workers' Compensation (WC)

This workpaper consists of costs for employee Workers Compensation.

Activity Description:

Labor - Zero-Based

n/a

Forecast Explanations:

Non-Labor - Zero-Based

n/a

NSE - Zero-Based

Zero Based Method was chosen as mutliple types of costs and drivers are included in this forecast.

Summary of Results:

In 2013$ (000) Incurred Costs

Adjusted-ForecastAdjusted-Recorded

2009 2011 20122010 2013 2014 2015Years 2016

0 0 00 0 0 0Labor 0

4,626 3,667 4,0624,216 2,909 0 0Non-Labor 0

0 0 00 0 3,625 3,847NSE 4,050

4,626 3,667 4,0624,216 2,909 3,625 3,847Total 4,050

0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0FTE 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Category-Sub:

Area:

Witness:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR003.010 - Workers  Compensation (WC)

Category: C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

2. Workers' Compensation (WC)

In 2013 $(000) Incurred Costs

Forecast Summary:

Adjusted-ForecastForecast AdjustmentsBase ForecastForecast Method

Years 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 20162014

Labor Zero-Based 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

Non-Labor Zero-Based 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

NSE Zero-Based 0 0 3,625 3,847 4,050 3,625 3,847 4,0500

Total 0 0 3,625 3,847 4,050 3,625 3,847 4,0500

FTE Zero-Based 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0

Year/Expl. Labor NLbr NSE Total FTE Adj_Type

Forecast Adjustment Details:

02014 0 3,625 3,625 0.0 1-Sided Adj

2014 Workers  Comp Projection

02014 Total 0 3,625 3,625 0.0

02015 0 3,847 3,847 0.0 1-Sided Adj

2015 Workers  Comp Projection

02015 Total 0 3,847 3,847 0.0

02016 0 4,050 4,050 0.0 1-Sided Adj

2016 Workers  Comp Projection

02016 Total 0 4,050 4,050 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR003.010 - Workers  Compensation (WC)

Category: C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

2. Workers' Compensation (WC)

Determination of Adjusted-Recorded (Incurred Costs):

2013 ($000)2012 ($000)2011 ($000)2010 ($000)2009 ($000)

Recorded (Nominal $)*

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 4,203 4,175 3,272 3,999 2,909

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,203 4,175 3,272 3,999 2,909

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Adjustments (Nominal $) **

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor -18 -273 258 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total -18 -273 258 0 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recorded-Adjusted (Nominal $)

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 4,186 3,902 3,530 3,998 2,909

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,186 3,902 3,530 3,998 2,909

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Vacation & Sick (Nominal $)

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 0 0 0 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Escalation to 2013$

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 440 314 137 63 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 440 314 137 63 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recorded-Adjusted (Constant 2013$)

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 4,626 4,216 3,667 4,062 2,909

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,626 4,216 3,667 4,062 2,909

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

*  After company-wide exclusions of Non-GRC costs

** Refer to "Detail of Adjustments to Recorded" page for line item adjustments

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR003.010 - Workers  Compensation (WC)

Category: C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

2. Workers' Compensation (WC)

In Nominal $ (000) Incurred Costs

Summary of Adjustments to Recorded:

    Years 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

0 0 0 0 0Labor

-18 -273 258 -0.350 0Non-Labor

0 0 0 0 0NSE

-18 -273 258 -0.350 0Total

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0FTE

Detail of Adjustments to Recorded:

Year/Expl. Labor NLbr NSE FTE Adj_Type RefIDFrom CCtr

2009 0 -18 0 0.0 1-Sided Adj DSREED2013120

6112521147
Transfer workers' comp costs to correct workgroup

N/A

2009 Total 0 -18 0 0.0

2010 0 -306 0 0.0 1-Sided Adj DSREED2013120

6113320647
Transfer workers' comp costs to correct workgroup

N/A

2010 0 34 0 0.0 CCTR Transf GSTMARIE20131

113084021463
Transfer consulting costs to HR

From 2100-3050.000

2010 Total 0 -273 0 0.0

2011 0 258 0 0.0 1-Sided Adj DSREED2013120

6114112967
Transfer workers' comp costs to correct workgroup

N/A

2011 Total 0 258 0 0.0

2012 0 -24 0 0.0 1-Sided Adj DSREED2013120

6114521270
Transfer workers' comp costs to correct workgroup

N/A

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR003.010 - Workers  Compensation (WC)

Category: C. Safety, Wellness, & Disability Services

2. Workers' Compensation (WC)

Year/Expl. RefIDFrom CCtrAdj TypeFTENSENLbrLabor

2012 0 24 0 0.0 CCTR Transf GSTMARIE20131

112183327080
Transfer consulting costs to HR

From 2100-3050.000

2012 Total 0 -0.350 0 0.0

2013 Total 0 0 0 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Supplemental Workpapers for Workpaper 1HR003.010

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar

Page 40 of 121



SDG&E
Workers' Compensation Projection

For Years 2014-2016

Type of Cost 2011 2012 2013 Average Basis for Projection 2014 2015 2016

Medical 1,707,266$ 1,748,242$        1,631,814$ 1,695,774$ 1,695,774$               1,792,433$ 1,964,507$ 2,117,738$ 

Expense (Litigation, etc.) 248,993      518,261             522,913      430,056      430,056                    441,882      454,034      464,933      

Indemnity (TD & PD) 1,847,681   2,143,940          1,131,824   1,707,815   1,707,815                 1,754,780   1,803,037   1,850,746   

Administration 677,723      445,869             226,031      449,874      449,874                    462,246      474,957      486,358      

Excess Liability Refunds (951,962)     (857,903)           (603,838)     (804,567)     (804,567)                  (826,693)     (849,427)     (869,816)     

Total Cost 3,529,702$ 3,998,409$        2,908,745$ 3,478,952$ 3,478,952$               3,624,649$ 3,847,108$ 4,049,959$ 

Assumptions

Projection assumes three year average, medical costs are escalated using medical inflation from benefits testimony,

indemnity escalated using labor inflation, and remaining costs are escalated using non labor inflation.

Escalation Factors

Labor Escalation 2.75% 2.75% 2.65%

Non Labor Escalation 2.75% 2.75% 2.40%

Medical Premium Escalation 5.70% 9.60% 7.80%

Actual Projected

H:\2016 GRC\WC-LTD\SDGE_WC_7-09-2014.xlsx

TAB: SDGE-WC
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Area:

Witness:

Workpaper:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

D. Diversity & Workforce ManagementCategory:

1HR004.000

In 2013$ (000) Incurred Costs

2013 2014 2015 2016

Summary for Category:  D. Diversity & Workforce Management

Adjusted-ForecastAdjusted-Recorded

Labor 1,155 1,155 1,255 1,255

Non-Labor 768 768 868 868

NSE 0 0 0 0

Total 1,923 1,923 2,123 2,123

FTE 13.7 13.7 13.7 13.7

Workpapers belonging to this Category:

1HR004.000 Diversity & Workforce Management

1,2551,155 1,155 1,255Labor

868768 768 868Non-Labor

00 0 0NSE

2,1231,923 1,923 2,123Total

13.713.7 13.7 13.7FTE

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/H.R., DISABILITY & WORKERS COMP/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Beginning of Workpaper

1HR004.000 - Diversity & Workforce Management

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Witness:

Category-Sub

Area: HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR004.000 - Diversity & Workforce Management

Category: D. Diversity & Workforce Management

1. Diversity & Workforce Management

The Diversity & Workforce Management work paper group is comprised of three cost centers; Relocation 

(non-labor only), HR Staffing, and HR Diversity.  This area manages the recruitment and selection of a 

qualified and diverse workforce, while ensuring compliance with federal and state laws and regulations that 

influence the recruitment and selection processes.

Activity Description:

Labor - Base YR Rec

Base-year methodology was selected as this is the most accurate representation of the current and future 

structure of the organization and its related activities, including adjustments for specific program growth.

Forecast Explanations:

Non-Labor - Base YR Rec

Base-year methodology was selected as this is the most accurate representation of the current and future 

structure of the organization and its related activities, including adjustments for specific program growth.

NSE - Base YR Rec

n/a

Summary of Results:

In 2013$ (000) Incurred Costs

Adjusted-ForecastAdjusted-Recorded

2009 2011 20122010 2013 2014 2015Years 2016

1,186 1,273 1,3651,184 1,155 1,155 1,255Labor 1,255

735 787 849488 768 768 868Non-Labor 868

0 0 00 0 0 0NSE 0

1,921 2,060 2,2141,672 1,923 1,923 2,123Total 2,123

13.3 14.9 16.613.6 13.7 13.7 13.7FTE 13.7

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Category-Sub:

Area:

Witness:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR004.000 - Diversity & Workforce Management

Category: D. Diversity & Workforce Management

1. Diversity & Workforce Management

In 2013 $(000) Incurred Costs

Forecast Summary:

Adjusted-ForecastForecast AdjustmentsBase ForecastForecast Method

Years 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 20162014

Labor Base YR Rec 1,155 1,155 0 100 100 1,155 1,255 1,2551,155

Non-Labor Base YR Rec 768 768 0 100 100 768 868 868768

NSE Base YR Rec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

Total 1,923 1,923 0 200 200 1,923 2,123 2,1231,923

FTE Base YR Rec 13.7 13.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.7 13.7 13.713.7

Year/Expl. Labor NLbr NSE Total FTE Adj_Type

Forecast Adjustment Details:

02014 Total 0 0 0 0.0

1002015 100 0 200 0.0 1-Sided Adj

Diversity Outreach and Workforce Readiness Programs

1002015 Total 100 0 200 0.0

1002016 100 0 200 0.0 1-Sided Adj

Diversity Outreach and Workforce Readiness Programs

1002016 Total 100 0 200 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Workpaper:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

1HR004.000 - Diversity & Workforce Management

Category: D. Diversity & Workforce Management

1. Diversity & Workforce Management

Determination of Adjusted-Recorded (Incurred Costs):

2013 ($000)2012 ($000)2011 ($000)2010 ($000)2009 ($000)

Recorded (Nominal $)*

Labor 946 961 1,066 1,167 997

Non-Labor 665 452 757 836 768

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,611 1,412 1,823 2,003 1,765

FTE 11.4 11.6 12.8 14.3 11.7

Adjustments (Nominal $) **

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 0 0 0 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recorded-Adjusted (Nominal $)

Labor 946 961 1,066 1,167 997

Non-Labor 665 452 757 836 768

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,611 1,412 1,823 2,003 1,765

FTE 11.4 11.6 12.8 14.3 11.7

Vacation & Sick (Nominal $)

Labor 146 153 157 169 158

Non-Labor 0 0 0 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 146 153 157 169 158

FTE 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.0

Escalation to 2013$

Labor 94 71 50 29 0

Non-Labor 70 36 29 13 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 164 107 79 42 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recorded-Adjusted (Constant 2013$)

Labor 1,186 1,184 1,273 1,365 1,155

Non-Labor 735 488 787 849 768

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,921 1,672 2,060 2,214 1,923

FTE 13.3 13.6 14.9 16.6 13.7

*  After company-wide exclusions of Non-GRC costs

** Refer to "Detail of Adjustments to Recorded" page for line item adjustments

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Non-Shared Service Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar
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Cost Center:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

2100-3834.000 - Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

D. Manager Analysis & Workforce PlanningCategory:

1. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

Cost Center Allocations (Incurred Costs):

2014 Adjusted-Forecast2013 Adjusted-Recorded

FTETotalNSENon-LaborLabor FTETotalNSENon-LaborLabor

Directly Retained 0 00 00 00 00.00 0.00

Directly Allocated 0 00 00 00 00.00 0.00

Subj. To % Alloc. 153 1537 70 0160 1601.02 1.02

Total Incurred 153 1537 70 0160 1601.02 1.02

% Allocation

Retained 70.00% 70.00%70.00%70.00%

SEU 22.00% 22.00%22.00%22.00%

CORP 8.00% 8.00%8.00%8.00%

Unreg 0.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00%

2016 Adjusted-Forecast2015 Adjusted-Forecast

FTETotalNSENon-LaborLabor FTETotalNSENon-LaborLabor

Directly Retained 0 00 00 00 00.00 0.00

Directly Allocated 0 00 00 00 00.00 0.00

Subj. To % Alloc. 153 1537 70 0160 1601.02 1.02

Total Incurred 153 1537 70 0160 1601.02 1.02

% Allocation

Retained 70.00% 70.00%70.00%70.00%

SEU 22.00% 22.00%22.00%22.00%

CORP 8.00% 8.00%8.00%8.00%

Unreg 0.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00%

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.
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Cost Center:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

2100-3834.000 - Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

D. Manager Analysis & Workforce PlanningCategory:

1. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

Cost Center Allocation Percentage Drivers/Methodology:

Cost Center Allocation Percentage for 2013

This cost cetner is responsible for Reseach Mangagement for SDGE and selection oversight for SDGE, 

SCG, and Parent (Corp).  Employee Matrix was used to determine how the 1 FTE was divided amongst 

the two broad responsibilities.

Cost Center Allocation Percentage for 2014

This cost cetner is responsible for Reseach Mangagement for SDGE and selection oversight for SDGE, 

SCG, and Parent (Corp).  Employee Matrix was used to determine how the 1 FTE was divided amongst 

the two broad responsibilities.

Cost Center Allocation Percentage for 2015

This cost cetner is responsible for Reseach Mangagement for SDGE and selection oversight for SDGE, 

SCG, and Parent (Corp).  Employee Matrix was used to determine how the 1 FTE was divided amongst 

the two broad responsibilities.

Cost Center Allocation Percentage for 2016

This cost cetner is responsible for Reseach Mangagement for SDGE and selection oversight for SDGE, 

SCG, and Parent (Corp).  Employee Matrix was used to determine how the 1 FTE was divided amongst 

the two broad responsibilities.

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

2016 GRC - APP

Shared Services Workpapers

SDG&E/HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY/Exh No:SDG&E-24-WP/Witness: S. Edgar

Page 117 of 121



Cost Center:

Category-Sub:

Area:

Witness:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

2100-3834.000 - Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

Category: D. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

1. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

In 2013 $(000) Incurred Costs

Forecast Summary:

Adjusted-ForecastForecast AdjustmentsBase ForecastForecast Method

Years 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 20162014

Labor Base YR Rec 153 153 0 0 0 153 153 153153

Non-Labor Base YR Rec 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 88

NSE Base YR Rec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

Total 161 161 0 0 0 161 161 161161

FTE Base YR Rec 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.01.0

Year/Expl. Labor NLbr NSE Total FTE Adj_Type

Forecast Adjustment Details:

02014 Total 0 0 0 0.0

02015 Total 0 0 0 0.0

02016 Total 0 0 0 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.
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Cost Center:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

2100-3834.000 - Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

Category: D. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

1. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

Determination of Adjusted-Recorded (Incurred Costs):

2013 ($000)2012 ($000)2011 ($000)2010 ($000)2009 ($000)

Recorded (Nominal $)*

Labor 0 0 0 134 132

Non-Labor 0 0 0 11 8

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 145 140

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9

Adjustments (Nominal $) **

Labor 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Labor 0 0 0 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recorded-Adjusted (Nominal $)

Labor 0 0 0 134 132

Non-Labor 0 0 0 11 8

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 145 140

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9

Vacation & Sick (Nominal $)

Labor 0 0 0 19 21

Non-Labor 0 0 0 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 19 21

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2

Escalation to 2013$

Labor 0 0 0 3 0

Non-Labor 0 0 0 0 0

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 3 0

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recorded-Adjusted (Constant 2013$)

Labor 0 0 0 156 153

Non-Labor 0 0 0 11 8

NSE 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 167 161

FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.1

*  After company-wide exclusions of Non-GRC costs

** Refer to "Detail of Adjustments to Recorded" page for line item adjustments

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.
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Cost Center:

Area:

Witness:

Category-Sub:

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

2100-3834.000 - Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

Category: D. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

1. Manager Analysis & Workforce Planning

In Nominal $ (000) Incurred Costs

Summary of Adjustments to Recorded:

    Years 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

0 0 0 0 0Labor

0 0 0 0 0Non-Labor

0 0 0 0 0NSE

0 0 0 0 0Total

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0FTE

Detail of Adjustments to Recorded:

Year/Expl. Labor NLbr NSE FTE Adj_Type RefIDFrom CCtr

2009 Total 0 0 0 0.0

2010 Total 0 0 0 0.0

2011 Total 0 0 0 0.0

2012 Total 0 0 0 0.0

2013 Total 0 0 0 0.0

Note:  Totals may include rounding differences.
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Witness:

Area: HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS COMP & SAFETY

Sarah E. Edgar

Description

Appendix A:  List of Non-Shared Cost Centers

Cost Center Sub

CEO SDG&E2100-0001 000

PRESIDENT & CEO2100-0002 000

EMF SERVICES MANGER2100-0215 000

EMERGENCY SERVICES SOUTH2100-0216 000

HUMAN RESOURCES VP & STAFF2100-0279 000

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT SOUTH2100-0283 000

RELOCATION - SDGE2100-0363 000

HR RESEARCH & ANALYSIS SDGE2100-0726 000

EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGEMENT2100-0739 000

WORKERS COMP & LTD2100-0741 000

SAFETY PGMS SDGE2100-3414 000

HUMAN RESOURCES STAFFING - SD-NSS2100-3504 000

HR WELLNESS & ECS2100-3508 000

INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN SOUTH2100-3509 000

DISABILITY MANAGEMENT - LA - CSS2100-3519 000

DISABILITY MANAGEMENT - LA - USS2100-3550 000

ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT SOUTH2100-3552 000

HUMAN RESOURCES STAFFING - SD - USS2100-3553 000

SES DIRECTOR - SDG&E2100-3572 000

HEALTH F& SAFETY - SDG&E2100-3591 000

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS2100-3599 000

PRESIDENT & COO SDGE2100-3626 000

SAFETY WELLNESS - ECS2100-3628 000

SAFETY COMPLIANCE - SDG&E2100-3629 000

COO SDGE - NSS2100-3670 000

ORGANIZATION EFFECTIVENESS DIRECTOR2100-3679 000

WORKFORCE READINESS2100-3694 000

SUNRISE ENV COMPLIANCE2100-3826 000

HRIS TECHNOLOGY & REPORTING2100-3830 000

HR COMPENSATION2100-3832 000

SECURITY GUARD SERVICES - NSS2100-3838 000

EMPLOYEE COMMUNICATIONS2100-3896 000

HR DIVERSITY2100-4002 000

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT2100-4015 000

HR DIVISION - SCG ADMIN2100-4016 000

WELFARE BEN-LT DISABILITY2100-8959 000

SDG&E DMS LOA2100-9517 000
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